
SKY MASTER Spannweite = 3000mm / Länge = 2300mm / Ablfuggewicht ca. 13kg

Wingspan = 3000mm / Length = 2300mm / Flying Weight approx. 13kg
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ALLGEMEINE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE FÜR MODELLE MIT ELEKTROANTRIEB

• 

• 
 

• 
 

• 

• 

• 

• 
  
 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
 

• 
 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
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GENERAL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR ELECTRIC MODELS

• 

• 

• 
 

• 

• 

•  

• 
  
 
• NEVER  use your model on public streets or near public airports.

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• Charge your batteries carefully. Always observe charging process.

• 

• 
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siehe www.shop.pichler.de

check www.shop.pichler.de
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Genau beachten!
Notice!

Nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten!
Not included!

For assembly, you will need the shown tools and
glue (not included).

1

1b

1a
2

- - - 10

2

67mm Pinned Hinge Flap

2

- - - 10

2

44mm Pinned Hinge Aileron

2

- - - 4

2

- - - 2

2

3x12mm Tp Screw

2

Horn Flap

2

2x10mm Tp Screw 

2

- - - 16

2

- - - 8

2

- - - 4

2

- - - 4

2

- - - 2

2

- - - 8

2

- - - 8

2

- - - 2

2

- - - 4

2

- - - 8

2

3x12mm Button Head
 Cap Screw

2

3x12mm Tp Screw

2

3mm Lock Nut

2

3mm Flat Washer

2

Horn Aileron

2

Ball Link

2

Aluminium Ball

2

2.6x75mm Push rod Aileron

2

- - - 2

2

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

2

- - - 1

2

- - - 1

2

Ø32 -785mm Aluminium Tube

2

Ø32 -985mm Aluminium Tube

22
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3

- - - 6

- - - 1

44mm Pinned Hinge

- - - 1

2x10mm Tp Screw 

- - - 1

- - - 12

- - - 1

- - - 6

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

4x30mm Plastic Screw

- - - 1

44mm Pinned Hinge

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 6

- - - 1

- - - 3

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

3x12mm Button Head Cap Screw

- - - 1

3mm Lock Nut

- - - 1

3mm Hex Nut

- - - 1

Horn

- - - 1

Ball Link

- - - 1

Aluminium Ball

- - - 1

2.6x40mm Push rod Rudder

- - - 1

M3 Clevis

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

2.6x50mm Push rod Elevator

- - - 1

146mm Aluminium Strut 

- - - 1

Plastic Strut Attachment

- - - 1- - - 1- - - 1

3x6mm Button Head Cap Screw

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

- - - 8

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

3mm Flat Washer

- - - 1

3mm Lock Nut

- - - 1

3x25mm Socket Head Cap Screw

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

3x40mm Socket Head Cap Screw

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

6x45mm Plastic Screw

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

Main Strut

- - - 1

100mm Wheel

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

Horizontal Strut

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

Lock Tube

- - - 1

600mm Cable Rod

- - - 1- - - 1- - - 1

4mm Spring Washer

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

4mm Flat Washer

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

3mm Flat Washer

- - - 1

3mm Lock Nut

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

Ball Link

- - - 1

Aluminium Ball

- - - 2

- - - 1

- - - 6

- - - 1

Main gear

- - - 1

5x25mm Socket Head Cap Screw

- - - 1

- - - 6

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

5mm Flat Washer

- - - 1

- - - 8

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

6mm Flat Washer

- - - 1

6mm Hex Nut

- - - 1

6mm Plastic Washer

- - - 1

6x60mm Socket Head Cap Screw

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1

127mm Wheel

- - - 1

- - - 6

- - - 1

5mm Spring Washer

- - - 1

5 6 3x12mm Tp Screw 

- - - 1

Cowling

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

7

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

Clunk

- - - 1

Stopper

- - - 1

Fuel Tank

- - - 1

Plate of Plywood

- - - 1

3x12mm Tp Screw 

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

Connector

- - - 1

Throttle Pushrod

- - - 1

8

10

9

- - - 4

- - - 1

5x60mm Socket Head Cap Screw

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

5mm Spring Washer

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

5mm Flat Washer

- - - 1

5mm Lock Nut

- - - 1

12x30mm Aluminium Tube

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

5mm Flat Washer

- - - 1

Spinner Cap

- - - 1

Back Plate

- - - 1
- - - 1

- - - 1- - - 1 - - - 1

3x12mm Tp Screw 

- - - 1
- - - 4

- - - 1

4

11

6 x 25mm Plastic Screw

- - - 1

Ø 12x100mm Aluminium Tube

- - - 1

2000mm Wire 

- - - 1- - - 1

Plate of plywood

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 1
- - - 2

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1- - - 1- - - 1
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QUERRUDER  / AILERONS & FLAPS

44mm

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

44mm

3x12mm
Tp Screw

44mm

2

- - - 10

44mm

67mm Pinned Hinge Flap

44mm

- - - 10

44mm

44mm Pinned Hinge Aileron

44mm

- - - 4

44mm

- - - 2

44mm

3x12mm Tp Screw

44mm

Horn Flap

44mmFlap 44mm

Left Wing

44mm

Aileron

44mm

Flap

44mm

67mm

44mm

10

10

44mm44mm
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QUERRUDER SERVOS / AILERON SERVOS

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

Flap

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

2x10mm Tp Screw 

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

- - - 16

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

- - - 8

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

- - - 4

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

- - - 4

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

- - - 2

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap
- - - 8

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

- - - 8

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

- - - 2

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

- - - 4

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

- - - 8

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

3x12mm Button Head
 Cap Screw

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

3x12mm Tp Screw

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap3mm Lock Nut 2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

3mm Flat Washer

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

Horn Aileron

2.6x85mm Push rod FlapBall Link 2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

Aluminium Ball

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap

2.6x75mm Push rod Aileron

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap
- - - 2

2.6x85mm Push rod Flap2.6x85mm Push rod Flap2.6x85mm Push rod Flap
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o90
approx.16mm

2

2mm

222

3mm Lock Nut

2

2.6x75mm

2

2mm

2

Screw

2

1.5mm

1.5mm

2

2x10mm 
Tp Screw

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
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2

O60

2

approx.16mm

2

2mm

2
2

Screw

2

1.5mm

2

2 2

2

2 2

2

2mm

2

3mm Lock nut

222

Fla
p

Fl
ap

2

2.6x85m
m

2

1.5mm

2
2x10mm
Tp Screw 22
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2

Horn

3mm Lock Nut

Ball link

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
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Left Wing

5mm Spring Washer

Right Wing

5mm Spring Washer

Fahwerk / Main Gear

5mm Spring Washer

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

5mm Spring Washer

- - - 2

5mm Spring Washer

- - - 6

5mm Spring Washer

Main gear

5mm Spring Washer

5x25mm Socket Head Cap Screw

5mm Spring Washer

- - - 6

5mm Spring Washer

- - - 2

5mm Spring Washer

5mm Flat Washer

5mm Spring Washer
- - - 8

5mm Spring Washer

- - - 4

5mm Spring Washer

- - - 2

5mm Spring Washer
6mm Flat Washer

5mm Spring Washer

6mm Hex Nut

5mm Spring Washer

6mm Plastic Washer

5mm Spring Washer

6x60mm Socket Head Cap Screw

5mm Spring Washer

- - - 2

5mm Spring Washer

127mm Wheel

5mm Spring Washer5mm Spring Washer5mm Spring Washer5mm Spring Washer5mm Spring Washer

- - - 6

5mm Spring Washer5mm Spring Washer5mm Spring Washer
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ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

2

2
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Bugfahrwerk / Nose Gear

- - - 1

- - - 1

Main Strut100mm Wheel
- - - 1

- - - 2

Horizontal Strut
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1

2

3

4

5

Crimp Lock Tube

- - - 2

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 4

Lock Tube

600mm Cable Rod

4mm Spring Washer

- - - 4

- - - 4

- - - 2

4mm Flat Washer

- - - 1

- - - 2

- - - 2

- - - 2

- - - 2

3mm Flat Washer

3mm Lock Nut

- - - 2

- - - 2

Ball Link

Aluminium Ball

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
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Crimp

1

2

3

4

5

o90
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19

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 6
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

44mm Pinned Hinge ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

44mm

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

2x10mm Tp Screw 

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 12

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

Höhenleitwerk, Seitenleitwerk / Horizontal, Vertical Stabilizer
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o
90

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

2

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
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Rudder

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

6

44mm

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

4

4x30 Plastic Screw

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 6

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 4

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

4x30mm Plastic Screw

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

44mm Pinned Hinge

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 4

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 6

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 3

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 4

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 4

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 2

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 2

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 2

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 4

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

3x12mm Button Head Cap Screw

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

3mm Lock Nut

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

3mm Hex Nut

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

Horn

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

Ball Link

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

Aluminium Ball

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

2.6x40mm Push rod Rudder

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

M3 Clevis

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 1

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

2.6x50mm Push rod Elevator

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
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Rudder

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

6

44mm

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

4

4x30 Plastic Screw

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 6

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 4

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

4x30mm Plastic Screw

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

44mm Pinned Hinge

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 4

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 6

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 3

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 4

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 4

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 2

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 2

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 2

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 4

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

3x12mm Button Head Cap Screw

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

3mm Lock Nut

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

3mm Hex Nut

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

Horn

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

Ball Link

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

Aluminium Ball

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

2.6x40mm Push rod Rudder

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

M3 Clevis

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

- - - 1

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

2.6x50mm Push rod Elevator

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
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ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

3 m m
Lock Nut

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

2.6x50mm Push Rod

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW



24

2

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

2.6x40mm Push Rod

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

M3 Clevis

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
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2

- - - 4- - - 4- - - 4

146mm Aluminium Strut 

- - - 4

Plastic Strut Attachment

- - - 4- - - 4- - - 4

3x6mm Button Head Cap Screw

- - - 4

- - - 2

- - - 4
- - - 2

- - - 4- - - 4 - - - 4
- - - 2

- - - 4- - - 4- - - 4
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2
TOP

BOTTOM

2

LEFT RIGHT

- - - 2 - - - 8

- - - 4

3mm Flat Washer

3mm Lock Nut

3x25mm Socket Head Cap Screw

- - - 2

3x40mm Socket Head Cap Screw

- - - 2

6x45mm Plastic Screw
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Horizontal & Vertical Stabilizer Side ViewHorizontal & Vertical Stabilizer Side ViewHorizontal & Vertical Stabilizer Side ViewHorizontal & Vertical Stabilizer Side ViewHorizontal & Vertical Stabilizer Side View
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6x45mm Plastic Screw

B’

A=A’

A A’

B=B’

B B’
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Motorträger /Engine Mount

6.2mm6.2mm

- - - 1

6.2mm

- - - 1

6.2mm

DLE-120cc

6.2mm

6.2mm

6.2mm

Motor 180

6.2mm6.2mm
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- - - 4

???/ INSTALLING THE FUEL TANK

- - - 4

2mm

- - - 4

2mm

- - - 4- - - 4

4x4mm

- - - 4

2x10mm

- - - 4

2mm

Throttle Pushrod

- - - 4

Screw

- - - 4- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 4

Connector

- - - 4

Throttle Pushrod

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 4

Clunk

- - - 4
Stopper

- - - 4
Fuel Tank

- - - 4

Plate of Plywood

- - - 4

3x12mm Tp Screw 

- - - 4- - - 4- - - 4
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INSTALLING THE STOPPERINSTALLING THE STOPPER

40 degree bend

9mm 12mm

6mm

!

INSTALLING THE STOPPER

Do not overheat, 
it may break.

INSTALLING THE STOPPER

WARNING

INSTALLING THE STOPPER

Rubber

Rubber

Aluminium

Aluminium

30mm Screw
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ClunkClunk

3x12mm Tp Screw 

Clunk

Velcro Tape 
or Zip Tie

Clunk

T

Clunk

o carburetor

Clunk

fuel inlet

Clunk

(see front view of fuel tank). Insert and tighten the screw

Clunk

Be sure to equip

Clunk

 air vent pipe.

Clunk

T

Clunk

ubing for

Clunk

re-fuelling

Clunk

Not included.

Clunk

T

Clunk

ygon tubing (Gas). 

Clunk

And

Clunk

silicone tubing (Methanol).

Clunk

5mm

Clunk
Silicon Tube

Clunk

Stopper

ClunkClunkClunk
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ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW

Screw

ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
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ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
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ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
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ANSICHT VON UNTEN
BOTTOM VIEW
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M3 Clevis

8mm Hex Nut

2.6x80mm
Push Rod

- - - 4

- - - 1

- - - 1

- - - 1

Tow Screw

8mm Hex Nut

M3 Clevis

3mm Hex Nut

- - - 2
2.6x80mm Push rod
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Screw

Screw

Left Wing

Right Wing

- - - 1

- - - 1
Ø32 -785mm Aluminium Tube

Ø32 -985mm Aluminium Tube
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- - - 1

3x12mm Tp Screw 

- - - 1

Cowling

- - - 1

- - - 4

- - - 1- - - 1- - - 1
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2

3x12mm 
Tp Screw 

ReceiverBattery SwitchElectronic Ignition System
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Spinner Cap Back Plate

- - - 1
- - - 1

3x12mm 
Tp Screw 

3x12mm 
Tp Screw 

5.1mm

5.1mm

3x12mm Tp Screw 

- - - 4
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- - - 1 - - - 1

Canopy Hatch

Position the canopy so the rear frame on the canopy is aligned 
with the rear edge of the cockpit opening. Use canopy glue to 
secure the canopy to the canopy hatch. Use low-tack tape to 
hold the canopy in position until the glue fully cures. 
Wrap the tape completely around the canopy hatch.

Verwenden Sie den Klebstoff
Best.Nr. X3583 aus dem Pichler Sortiment
zum Ankleben der Kabinenhaube auf den
Kabinenhaubenrahmen

Use our glue No. X3583 to glue the
canopy to the canopy frame.
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Verwenden Sie den Klebstoff
Best.Nr. X3583 aus dem Pichler Sortiment
zum Ankleben der Kabinenhaube auf den
Kabinenhaubenrahmen

Use our glue No. X3583 to glue the
canopy to the canopy frame.
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5mm Flat Washer

5x60mm Socket Head Cap Screw

5mm Flat Washer

5mm Spring Washer

5mm Flat Washer

5mm Flat Washer

5mm Flat Washer

5mm Flat Washer

5mm Flat Washer

5mm Lock Nut

5mm Flat Washer

5mm Aluminium Tube

5mm Flat Washer

- - - 4

5mm Flat Washer5x60mm Socket Head Cap Screw 5mm Flat Washer

- - - 4

5mm Flat Washer

5mm Spring Washer

5mm Flat Washer

- - - 4

5mm Flat Washer
- - - 4

5mm Flat Washer

- - - 4

5mm Flat Washer5mm Flat Washer5mm Flat Washer

5mm Lock Nut

5mm Flat Washer

12x30mm Aluminium Tube

5mm Flat Washer

- - - 4

5mm Flat Washer5mm Flat Washer5mm Flat Washer

BOOST Elektromotor mit Getriebe / BOOSt electric motor with gear box
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6mm6mm

 121mm

6mm

6 x 25mm Plastic Screw

6mm

Ø 12x100mm Aluminium Tube

6mm

2000mm Wire 

6mm6mm

Plate of plywood

6mm

- - - 2

6mm

- - - 2

6mm

- - - 1

6mm

- - - 1

6mm6mm
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RUDERAUSSCHLÄGE / CONTROL THROWS

25 mm Take Off (Start)

85 mm Landing (Landung)

45 mm

30 mm

35 mm

35 mm

50 mm

50 mm
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SKY MASTER

SKY MASTER

SKY MASTER
NO STEPNO STEP

SKY MASTER
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SEITENRUDER / RUDDER

QUERRUDER / AILERON

 

MOTOR / MOTOR

5.2 STARTVORGANG / TAKE OFF

• 

• 
• 

 

• 

• 

 

• 
• 

 

• 
• Ziehen Sie den Höhenruderknüppel etwas stärker und halten Sie ihn gezogen. / Pull the elevator carefully and keep it pulled.

• 

 
 



 

SERVICE & GEWÄHRLEISTUNG

50

m Schadensfall ist begrenzt
m Schadensfall ist begrenzt auf die Sache und gilt nicht für weiteres Zubehör. Für etwaige
Folgeschäden übernehmen wir keine Haftung.

Pichler Modellbau GmbH, 84307 Eggenfelden
mail@pichler.de www.pichler-modellbau.de


